Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Potlatch Forest Products Corporation		12/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clearwater Paper Corporation	
Street Address:	601 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 1100	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99201	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77521691	CLEARWATER PAPER
Serial Number:	77595155	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)983-1200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4159831802

Email: sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Kirkpatrick Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 7880

Address Line 2: CALENDAR/DOCKETING DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94120-7880

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0372614 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Kirkpatrick Signature: /RLK/ TRADEMARK

900124477 **REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0493**

Date:	01/12/2009	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0494

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003917 FRAME: 0495

RECORDED: 01/12/2009